

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mincey to Original House Bill No. 554 by Representative Mincey

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 14, after "off" and before "licensed" delete "any" and insert "the"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 14, after "premises" and before "or at wholesale" delete "owned by the  
5 microbrewer"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the end of line 8, delete "its" and insert "a single location" and at the beginning  
8 of line 9, delete "licensed premises"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, delete "any licensed premises owned by the  
11 microbrewer" and insert "that location"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 20, after "off" and before "licensed" delete "any" and insert "the"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 21, delete "owned by the microbrewer"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert the following "contract with a licensed  
18 wholesaler in accordance with R.S. 26:801 et seq. for the purpose of distributing the  
19 products brewed by the microbrewer at its licensed premises"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 2, line 28, after "C." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 in its  
22 entirety and on page 3, at the beginning of line 1, delete "taxes due."